

RICK SNYDER

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

June 1, 2016

Stacie and Gabriel Strong 211 Friant St. Grand Haven, MI 49417

RE: License #: AF700289249

Strong AFC 211 Friant St.

Grand Haven, MI 49417

Dear Stacie and Gabriel Strong:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

Ian Tschirhart, Licensing Consultant

Bureau of Community and Health Systems

Unit 13, 7th Floor 350 Ottawa, N.W.

Grand Rapids, MI 49503

(616) 644-9526

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF700289249

Licensee Name: Strong, Stacie and Strong, Gabriel

Licensee Address: 211 Friant St.

Grand Haven, MI 49417

Licensee Telephone #: (616) 296-9020

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Strong AFC

Facility Address: 211 Friant St.

Grand Haven, MI 49417

Facility Telephone #: (616) 296-9020

Capacity: 3

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

II. Purpose of Addendum

To add "Wheelchair Accessible" to this license.

III. Methodology

On 05/31/2016, Licensing Consultant Ian Tschirhart verified that two ramps were built—on interior and one exterior—at this home and that they are both to code.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Licensing Consultant Ian Tschirhart measured the height and length of the new ramps, and they are both to code.

V. Recommendation

I recommend adding "Wheelchair Accessible" to this home's license.

June 1, 2016

Ian Tschirhart

Licensing Consultant

Date